10/05/2023, 09:40

M Gmail

Re: Oxygen Sensor

Gilbert Macalinao <purchasing@arabeuropemed.com>
Reply-To: gilbert@arabeuropemed.com
To: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Hi Sir,

We neeed the alternative R-23V.

Regards,

Gilbert

On 10/05/2023 12:06 PM, Agib Majeed wrote:

Hello Gilbert

Good morning

So do you require 16 x Oxygen sensor OOM201?
Please let me know so | can amend proforma.
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Gmail - Re: Oxygen Sensor

Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com>

10 May 2023 at 09:34

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be

answered, but please continue to use email where possible.
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E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 10 May 2023 at 06:25, Gilbert Macalinao <purchasing@arabeuropemed.com> wrote:
Dear Aqib,

There is an unfortunate change. Basically the Biomedical incharge was on vacation and purchase manager and the end user of our customer because of urgency they ordered
wrong item.

Biomedical confirmed they need OOM201 or Viamed alternative R-23V. Please send us revised Proforma | will send immediately our revised purchase order.
Regards,
Gilbert
On 09/05/2023 2:26 PM, Gilbert Macalinao wrote:
Dear Aqib,
We will use either DHL or UPS.
We have ur partner logistic who will handle shipment.
Regards,
Gilbert
On 09/05/2023 2:09 PM, Aqib Majeed wrote:
Hello Gilbert
Good morning
Can you please confirm which courier you will be using for delivery.

Kind regards
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Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls
to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

Itis intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on
it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the
subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 9 May 2023 at 10:58, Gilbert Macalinao <purchasing@arabeuropemed.com> wrote:
Dear Sir,
Please find attached purchase order.
We will do shipment from our side. Also we've ordering from UK and no VAT is ever charge to us.
Please expedite we will process payment.
Regards,
Gilbert
On 05/05/2023 6:48 PM, Agib Majeed wrote:

Hello Gilbert
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Good afternoon

Sorry for the late reply.

We are currently struggling to find a reference to the HS code you have given us so | not sure if we can use that.
| will attach the documents for you below that you have requested.

Please let know if | can assist with anything else.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 5 May 2023 at 09:58, Gilbert Macalinao <purchasing@arabeuropemed.com> wrote:

Dear Sir,
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Please provide us LOA, CE, ISO and DOC. This documents need to be submitted to MOH for export on HS code you
mentioned. Now if you can use 90279090 then its better.

Regards,

Gilbert

Regards,

Gilbert

On 05/05/2023 12:30 PM, Agib Majeed wrote:
Hello Gilbert
The HS code for the R-15V is 9019209000.
We can provide an authorization letter for this.
Please let me know what you would like to do.
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely
and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use
email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1765495485176285754&simpl=msg-f:1765495485176285754&mb=1

5/10


http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd

10/05/2023, 09:40 Gmail - Re: Oxygen Sensor

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
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GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 5 May 2023 at 09:20, Gilbert Macalinao <purchasing@arabeuropemed.com> wrote:
Dear Sir,
So we cannot use the HS Code: 90279090 for the shipment.

Otherwise if you will use same triff code in the Pl | need your LOA (Letter of Authorization) to sell you
product. CE, ISO and DOC certificate copy.

Regards,
Gilbert
On 05/05/2023 12:09 PM, Agib Majeed wrote:
Hello Gilbert
Good morning
The HS code which | gave you was for the 0110560 Oxygen Sensor OOM11

We currently only have 14 in stock of the 0110014 Oxygen Sensor R-15V but you
have requested 16.

Please let me know what you would like to do.
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
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Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to
work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is
unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any
action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from

our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 5 May 2023 at 05:54, Gilbert Macalinao
<purchasing@arabeuropemed.com> wrote:

Dear Sir,

First of all you said current is stock as we discussed about the price earlier. But now 4 -
6 weeks.

Also we discussed HS Code which | mentioned 90279090 but in you proforma you
mention 9019 which means we need LOA, CE, ISO and DOC dcuments.

We will book shipment from our side.

Regards,

Gilbert

On 04/05/2023 7:56 PM, Agib Majeed wrote:
Hello Gilbert
Good afternoon
Thank you for your patience.

Please see below for your attached proforma invoice detailing the
price and product you require including insurance and shipping
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costs.

Can you please check if address and invoice details are correct.

| also need to advise you we currently have a lead time of 4-6
weeks for the R-15V to arrive in stock.

If you are happy with the proforma invoice and would like to
proceed could you please make payment for the total amount so
we can proceed and convert this to a live order.

Please let me know if | can assist with anything else.
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@yviamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales
and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls
to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use
email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally
privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by
anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying,
distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance
on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be
removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the
subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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Best Regards,

Gilbert Macalinao

Purchase Officer

Arab European Medical Equip. Tr. LLC

T: +971 4 368 8696 | F +971 4 368 8697

Arab European Medical Equip Tr. L.L.C

P.0. Box: 127748, Z-06 England cluster; S-07 International City,
Dubai,

U.A.E

http://www.arabeuropemed.com/

Best Regards,

Gilbert Macalinao

Purchase Officer

Arab European Medical Equip. Tr. LLC

T: +971 4 368 8696 | F +971 4 368 8697

Arab European Medical Equip Tr. L.L.C

P.0. Box: 127748, Z-06 England cluster; S-07 International City, Dubai,
U.A.E

http://www.arabeuropemed.com/

Best Regards,

Gilbert Macalinao

Purchase Officer

Arab European Medical Equip. Tr. LLC

T: +971 4 368 8696 | F +971 4 368 8697

Arab European Medical Equip Tr. L.L.C

P.0. Box: 127748, Z-06 England cluster; S-07 International City, Dubai,
U.A.E

http://www.arabeuropemed.com/

Best Regards,

Gilbert Macalinao

Purchase Officer

Arab European Medical Equip. Tr. LLC

T: 4971 4 368 8696 [ F +971 4 368 8697

Arab European Medical Equip Tr. L.L.C

P.0. Box: 127748, Z-06 England cluster; S-07 International City, Dubai,
U.A.E

http://www.arabeuropemed.com/
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Best Regards,

Gilbert Macalinao

Purchase Officer

Arab European Medical Equip. Tr. LLC

T: +971 4 368 8696 | F +971 4 368 8697

Arab European Medical Equip Tr. L.L.C

P.0. Box: 127748, Z-06 England cluster; S-07 International City, Dubai,
U.A.E

http://www.arabeuropemed.com/

Best Regards,

Gilbert Macalinao

Purchase Officer

Arab European Medical Equip. Tr. LLC

T: +971 4 368 8696 | F +971 4 368 8697

Arab European Medical Equip Tr. L.L.C

P.0. Box: 127748, Z-06 England cluster; S-07 International City, Dubai,
U.A.E

http://www.arabeuropemed.com/

Best Regards,

Gilbert Macalinao

Purchase Officer

Arab European Medical Equip. Tr. LLC

T: +971 4 368 8696 | F +971 4 368 8697

Arab European Medical Equip Tr. L.L.C

P.0. Box: 127748, Z-06 England cluster; S-07 International City, Dubai,
U.A.E

http://www.arabeuropemed.com/
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